
National Sea Grant Advisory Board Meeting 
Washington Sea Grant Session, Wednesday, August 26,2009 
 
Stakeholder Session: 

  Kathleen Drew  ‐ Executive Policy Advisor to Washington Governor Chris 
Gregoire and co‐lead on West Coast Governors Agreement on Ocean Health. 
Email:  Kathleen.Drew@gov.wa.gov 

Terry Stevens  – Director of the Padilla Bay National Estuarine Research 
Reserve in Mt. Vernon, Washington and a manager in the Washington Department of 
Ecology’s Shorelines and Environmental Assistance Division. 
Email:  tste461@ecy.wa.gov 

Linda Kirk Fox – Associate Dean/Extension for Washington State University 
Extension overseeing the state’s Land Grant outreach operation. 
Email: lkfox@wsu.edu 
  Ken Chew (invited) – Member, Washington Fish & Wildlife Commission and 
former Associate Director, UW School of Aquatic and Fisheries Sciences. 
Email:  kchew@u.washington.edu 
  Paul Johnson(invited) – Professor, School of Oceanography, WSG researcher 
specializing in marine geology and geophysics whose research has strong ties to 
Washington State’s coastal tribal communities. 
Email:  Johnson@ocean.washington.edu 
 
Field Trip Speakers: 

  Kerry Naish – Associate Professor, School of Aquatic & Fisheries Sciences, 
specializing in conservation and evolutionary genetics and genomics. 
Email: knaish@u.washington.edu 

Graham Young – Professor, School of Aquatic & Fisheries Sciences, 
specializing in fish reproduction, physiology and endocrinology. 
Email: grahamy@u.washington.edu 

Maureen Goff – Graduate Student with Wetland Ecosystem Team, School of 
Aquatic & Fisheries Sciences. 
Email:  maugoff@u.washington.edu 

Peter Philips – owner of Philips Publishing Group and publishing of maritime 
publications and events. 
Email: peter@PHPPublishing.com 
   



WSG Management Team: 

  Penny Dalton – Director  
Raechel Waters – Associate Director 
Michelle Wainstein – Regional Research Coordinator 
Cathy Burdett‐Freeman ‐ Administrator 

  Dan Williams ‐  Communications Manager 
Pete Granger – Program Leader, Marine Advisory Services 

Others: 

  Arthur Nowell – Dean, College of Ocean & Fisheries Sciences 
  Eddie Bernard – Director, Pacific Marine Environmental Lab, NOAA 
  Usha Varanasi – Director, Northwest Fisheries Science Center, NOAA  
 


